

FOI 15020

- (i) How many women have given birth whilst serving prison sentences in Scotland, in the calendar years of 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013 and 2014?

Response: 2010: 3 2011: 8 2012: 10 2013: 3 2014: 7

- (ii) Of these, how many women gave birth inside prison premises, in each of the specified years?

Response: 2010: 0 2011: 0 2012: 1* 2013: 0 2014: 1

*En-route to hospital in a vehicle

- (iii) How many women were transferred to hospital premises for the birth of the child, in each of the specified years?

Response: 2010: 3 2011: 8 2012: 9 2013: 3 2014: 6

- (iv) How many women have been pregnant whilst serving prison sentences, in each of the specified years?

Response: this information is not held.

- (v) How many women have suffered miscarriages whilst serving prison sentences, in each of the specified years?

Response: this information is not held.

- (vi.) How many women have suffered still births whilst serving prison sentences, in each of the specified years?

Response: this information is not held.

- (vi) How many prisoners have brought infants with them to live in prison during a prison sentence, in each of the specified years? Of these how many of the parents were male and how many female?

Response: 2010: 2 2011: 3 2012: 2 2013: 0 2014: 5

All parents in prison custody were female.